L4

Rule 2.47 Form 2.24B(CH)

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report

Name of Company Company number

The Gateway (Leeds) Limited 4 05037556

In the High Court of Justice Court case number

Chancery Division

Companies Court 5914 of 2013
[full name of court}

{a)  Insert f“‘; 3;:2;'(2,?2? We (a) James Money and Sarah Rayment of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, Wil

administrator(s} 7EU

administrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From s to
(b} Insert date (b} (b)
27 June 2016 26 December 2016
Signed
Joint/administrator(s)
Dated 2\ )

Contact detalls:

You do not have to give any contact information c/o Rabert Ferne, BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, Will 7EU

n the box oppasite but if you do, 1t will help
Companies House to contact you if there is a

query on the form The contact information
that you give will be visible to searchers of the Our Ref Tel : 020 7893 3562

public record

DX Number DX Exchange

n you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companfes at*
panies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 302 DX 33050 Cardif
“L5YUBSLE"
LD2 75

25/01/2017 #
COMPANIES HOUSE




Tel: +44 (0)20 7486 5888 55 Baker Street
Fax: +44 (0)20 7487 3686 Lendon W1U 7EU
DX 9025 West End W1

www,bdo,co,uk

24 January 2017

Please ask for' Robert Ferne
Telephone 020 7893 3562

TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS

Dear Sir(s})
The Gateway {Leeds) Limited - In Administration (“the Company”)

It is now approaching 42 months since my appointment 1n respect of the Company. In accordance
with Rule 2.47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 this report covers the progress made in implementing
the approved proposals and achieving the statutory purpose of the Administration during the
period 27 June 2016 to 26 December 2016.

This report should be read 11 conjunction with my previous progress reports.
1 Statutory Information
The Joint Admimstrators are as follows:

o James Money and Sarah Rayment of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London W1U 7EU who
were appointed in respect of the above Company on 27 August 2013 by National
Asset Loan Management Limited (‘NALM’), being the holder of a Qualifying Floating
Charge pursuant to Paragraph 14 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986. and,

o Arron Kendall and Simon Thomas of Moorfields Advisary Limited (‘Moorfields'}, 15
Floor, 88 Wood Street, London EC2V 7QF who were appointed in respect of the above
Company on 21 December 2016 by OCM Emru Debtco DAC (“QCM”), a company
incorporated in the Republic of Ireland who has recently acquired from NALM their
loan and associated security referred to above (as part of a larger loan portfolio sale
by NALM).

The Admimstration proceedings are dealt with in the High Court of Justice, Chancery
Division, and the Court case number is 5914 of 2013.

Under the provisions of paragraph 100({2) of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 the
Administrators carry out their functions jointly and severally and none of the
Administrators have exclusive power to exercise any function.

Following the appointment of Messrs Kendall and Thomas of Moorfields {as above), the
Company’s registered office has been changed and is now situated c/o Moorfields
Advisory Limited, 88 Wood Street, London EC2V 7QF. The registered number 1s 05037556.

EDG LLP, a UK limited [[abflity partnership registered In England 2nd VWales under number QC305127, ts 2 member of BOQ tntemations! Limited, & UK company
limited by guzrantee, 3nd forms part of the intemational BDO nelwork of independent member firms A List of members’ names is open to {aspectlon &t our
registered office, 55 Baker Street, London WIL FEU BDQ LLP fs sutharised and regulated by the Financlal Conduct Authority to conduct investment business




2.1

2.2

.3

2.4

1,5

2.6

2.7

I enclose, for your information, a summary of my receipts and payments to date showing
a balance in hand of £1,061,561, together with a copy of my abstract account covering
the period ending 26 December 2016, and report as follows.

Receipts & Payments

The receipts and payments shown are largely self-explanatory, although | would
comment specificalty on the following:

Receipts

Residential apartment sales

Since my last report, one apartment was sold (during the current reporting period) at
£167,500 whilst one other unmit completed on 29 December 2016 (outside the current
reporting period) at £170,000. As a consequence there now remain 34 apartments to be
sold at the Company’s development known as The Gateway, East Street, Leeds (“the
Gateway”')

Book debts

To date I have recovered book debts in the sum of £292,318 including £6,000 in the
current reporting penad,

Residential rental income

in this penod, reatal income totalling £149,377 has been collected from the
remaining/unsold residential apartments, all of which are being managed by our local
property agents, Morgans City Living ("Morgans”).

Commercial rent

Rent demanded and collected from the commercial tenants based at the Gateway was
£220,019 1n the latest 6 month period.

Insurance Claim

Buring the current reporting period we received a payment from the wsurers in relation
to a claim for flood damage at the site in the sum of £13,000.

Payments
Professional Fees

Professional Fees comprise of a payment to Gerald Eve of £3,500 for fees 1n relation to a
successful application to reduce the rating assessments on various commercial units,

Service charge & ground rent
Ground rent and service charge payments totalling £57,323 have been incurred in the

latest reporting period bring the total of such expenditure dunng the Admimstration to
date to £453,208,




IBDO

2.8

2.9

2,11

4.1

Residential management fees

As mentioned above, the residential apartments are being managed by Morgans who have
been paid the sum of £19,491 in relation to the latest reporting period

Residential maintenance and running costs

Various other management and runming costs have been incurred during the latest
reporting period including; electricity (£2,274), property mamntenance (£4,950) other
mantenance/runmng costs {£5,304) and sundry costs (£16,101).

Insurance

The insurance for the entire development is coordinated by the Administrators and 1s
recovered through the service charge As previously reported, the sum of £106,239 was
paid 1n respect of the 12 month period ending 31 March 2017, Buning the current period
an additional charge of £143 was incurred.

Administrators’ Fees

Joint Administrators’ fees totalling £2C,000 plus VAT have been drawn during the period
with the priar approval and consent of the then secured lender, NALM (further details in
tins regard are detailed in section 6 of this report).

Extension of Administration

As reported previously, the period of Administration was initially extended by six months
with the consent of NALM, pursuant to Paragraph 78 of Schedule B1 of 1A86, to 26
February 2015.

A further application was made and an Order granted by the High Court pursuant to Rule
2.112(1) of the Insolvency Rules 1986, for the Company’s Administration to be extended
again for a further period of 28 months to 26 June 2017.

A summary of the vanous applications made and Orders granted is detailed below

Duration Source of extension Extended date (until)
6 Months NALM 26 February 2015
28 Months Court application 26 June 2017

Prospects for Creditors
Secured Creditors

Under the debenture registered on 5 August 2004, the lender holds fixed and floating
charges over the assets of the Company. At the date of our appointment, the
indebtedness to NALM was £65,561,296 This figure is subject to accruing costs and
charges. During the period, £161,583 was paid to OCM following the disposal of one of
the apartments {referred toin 2.1 above),




|IBDO

4.2

4.3

Total distributions of £ 19,928,543 were made to NALM in respect of asset realisations
prior to its debt being transferred to the new lender, OCM. OCM has received £161,583
following the disposal of a residential apartment during the current period.

As stated above, NALM's loan and associated security has now been sold to QCM, Based
on current nformation, 1t 1s hikely that the Secured Creditor will suffer a shortfall in this
matter.

Preferential Creditors

The Company does not have any employees. Therefore, based on current information
there are no claims to be lodged by preferential creditors

Unsecured Creditors

On 7 July 2016 a distribution was made to the unsecured creditors under the Prescribed
Part provisions of the Insolvency Act. The total value of the unsecured creditor claims
that were notified to us amounted to £43,388, and a dividend of 100p in the £1 was
declared and paid. Unsecured creditors have therefore been patd n full. This payment is
reflected in our enclosed summary Receipts & Payments account

Administrators’ Remuneration

The creditors have already approved the Administrators’ remuneration on a time costs
basis and to date time costs of £552,334 have accrued. As referred to in paragraph 2.11
above, £20,000 has been drawn in respect of remuneration as authorised by NALM during
the latest reporting period. To date, a total of £203,963 has been paid n respect of the
Joint Admimstrators’ fees Attached 1s a schedule which summarises the total time costs
incurred by BDO LLP since the commencement of the Admimstration to date and
inchcates the work undertaken 1n that respect Additionally | attach a further schedule
showing the time costs for the period since my last report to the current date,

1 have separately attached a time cost summary showing a total of £995 incurred by
Moorfields since their appointment on 21 December 2016

Disbursements

Where disbursements are recovered in respect of precise sums expended to third parties
there is no necessity for these costs to be authorised. These are known as category 1
disbursements, Category 1 disbursements of £2,565 have accrued and £1,975 has been
recovered n this matter.

| provide at the end of this report an extract from the Insolvency Rules 1986 setting out
the rights of creditors to request further information and/or challenge the remuneration
or fees within the Adrnmmistration.

Future of the Admanistration

| refer creditors to my initial report, which outlined the three statutory
purposes of the Administration.




IBDO

The third statutory purpose 1s realising property in order to make a distribution to one or
mare secured or preferential creditors and will be achieved through the on-going disposal
programme of the Company’s assets.

As mentioned in my previous report, the Joint Admimstrators’ proposals, which were
deemed to have been approved by creditors on 22 October 2013, anticipated exiting the
Admimstration by way of dissolution or Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation (“CVL") if
sufficient funds were to become available to enable a distribution to unsecured creditors
under the Prescribed Part provisions. Following a recent change n Insolvency legislation,
1t has become possible to make distributions, by way of Prescribed Part payments, during
the course of an Administration. Accordingly, payments to the Unsecured Creditors in
the sum of £43,388 have been processed during the latest reporting penod (see
paragraph 4.3 above) representing a distribution of 100p in the £ It is therefore
anticipated that the Company will exit Administration by moving to dissolution once all
assets have been realised.

Following discussions with OCM and the recent appointment of Mr Arron Kendall and
Simon Thomas of Moorfields as additional Joint Administrators, James Money and Sarah
Rayment have made an applcation to the High Court for consent to resign as Joint
Admimistrators. The application 1s due to be heard on 27 January 2017.

8 Other Matters

The Insolvency Service has established a central gateway for considering complaints in
respect of Insolvency practitioners In the event that you make a complaint to me but
are not satisfied with the response from me then you should visit

https:/ /www gov.uk/complain-about-insolvency-practitioner where you will find further
information an how you may pursue the complaint

An additional guide for creditors can be accessed using the below website:

http-/ /www.icaew.com/en/technical/insolvency/creditors-guides

The joint office-holders are bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all
professional work relating to this appointment. A copy of the code is at.
http://www.icaew com/en/members/regulations-standards-and-guidance/ethics/code-
of-ethics-d

If you require any further information regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact
Robert Ferne on the above number.

Please note, the affairs, business and property of the Company are being managed by the
Joint Administrators who act only as agents of the Company and without personal liabihty.

Yours faithfully

For and an behalf of
The G ay {Leeds) Limited

Joint Administrator

Encs




IBDO

Statement fram the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended) regarding the rights of creditors in
respect of the Joint Administrators’ fees and expenses:-

Rule 2,48A Creditors’ request for further information

(1} -

{a) within 21 days of receipt of a progress report under Rule 2 47—
{i) a secured creditor, or

{ii) an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in value of the unsecured creditors (including the
creditor in question), or

{b) with the permission of the court upon an apphication made within that period of 21 days, any unsecured creditor,

makes a request fn writing to the administrator for further information about remuneration or expenses {other than
pre-administration costs) set out n a statement required by Rule 2 47{1){db) or {dc}, the administrator must,
within 14 days of receipt of the request, comply with paragraph (2}

{2) The administrator complies with this paragraph by either—
{a) providing all of the information asked for, or
{b) so far as the administrator considers that—
i) the time or cost of preparation of the Information would he excessive, or

(i) disclosure of the information would be prejudicial to the conduct of the administration or might reasonably
be expected to lead to violence against any person, or

(iit) the administrator is subject to an obligation of confidentiabity in respect of the information,
giving reasons for not providing all of the information

(3) Any crediter, who need not be the same as the creditor who requested further information under paragraph (1), may
apply to the court within 21 days of—

{a) the giving by the administrator of reasons for not providing all of the information asked for, or
(b) the expiry of the 14 days provided for in paragraph (1),
and the court may make such order as it thinks just,

{4) Without prejudice to the generality of paragraph (3), the order of the court under that paragraph may extend the
period of 8 weeks provided far in Rule 2 109(18) by such further period as the court thinks just

Rule 2 109 Creditors’ claim that remuneration {s or other expenses are excesslve

(1) Any secured creditor, or any unsecured creditor with either the concurrence of at least 10% in value of the unsecured
creditors {including that creditor) or the permission of the court, may apply to the court for one or more of the
orders in paragraph (4).

(1A) Application may be made on the grounds that—

{a) the remuneration charged by the administrator,

{b) the basis fixed for the administrators remuneration under Rule 2 106, or
{c) expenses incurred by the administrator,

is or are, in alf the circumstances, excessive or, In the case of an application under sub-paragraph (b},
inappropriate.

(1B) The application must, subject to any order of the court under Rule 2.48A(4), be made no later than 8 weeks after
recelpt by the applicant of the progress report which first reports the charging of the remuneration or the incurnng
of the expenses in question (“the relevant report"”).

(2) The court may, If it thinks that no sufficlent cause is shown for a reduction, dismiss it without a hearing but it shall
not do so without giving the applicant at least 5 business days' notice, upon recefpt of which the applicant may
requlre the court to list the application for a without notice hearing if the application is not dismissed, the court
shall fix a venue for it to be heard, and give notice to the applicant accordingly




Statement from the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended) regarding the rights of creditors in
respect of the Joint Administrators’ fees and expenses (continued):-
Rule 2,109 {continued)

{3) The applicant shall, at least 14 days before the hearing, send to the administrator a notice stating the venue and
accompanied by a capy of the application, and of any evidence which the applicant intends to adduce in support of it

{4) If the court considers the apphicaticn to be well founded, it must make ene or more of the following orders—
{a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the admimstrator was entitled to charge,

{b) an order fixing the basis of remuneration at a reduced rate or amount,

(c) an order changing the basls of remuneration,

(d) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question be treated as not being expenses of the
administration;

(e) an order that the administrator or the administrator's personal representative pay to the Company the amount of the
excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the excess as the court may specify,

and may make any other order that it thinks just, but an order under sub paragraph (b) or {c) may be made only in
respect of periods after the period covered by the relevant report

(5) Untess the court orders otherwise, the costs of the application shatl be paid by the applicant, and are not payable as
an expense of the administratwon




The Gateway (Leeds) Limited - In Administration

Summary of Joint Adminfstrators’ Receipts and Payments Account from 27 August 2013 (date of appointment) to 26

Pecember 2016

Statament of

RECEIPTS

Residential apartments
Commercial units

Land at Phase 3

NHBC Bond

VAT Refunds

Insurance Clatm

Dook debts

Cash gt Bank
Residential rental Income
Commetcial Rent
Council Tax Refunds
Bank [nterest Het of Tax
Qutput VAT

Rates Refunds

Sundry Refunds

PAYMENTS

Repalrs & Renewals
Electricity

Insurance

Professional Fees

Propetty Maintenance

Ground Rent & Service Charge
Restdential managemeant fees
Sundry Expenses

Bank Charges & Interest
Residential maintenance & running costs
Deposits

Jofnt Administrators’ Fees
Joint Administraters’ Dishursements
Lepal Fees B Disbs

Property sale costs

Agents' Fees & Disbs
Marketing costs

Speclfic Bond

Corporation Tax

Starage Costs

Input YAT

Irrecoverable YAT

YAT Control Account

PAYMENTS MADE TO SECURED CREDITORS
Secured Creditor - HAMA
Secured Creditor - Oaktree

PAYMENTS MADE TO UNSECURED CREDITORS

Prescribed Part Distributfon to Unsecured Creditors (100p in the L}

BALANCE B HAND AS AT 26 DECEMBER 2016

James Money & Sarah Rayment
JoInt Administrators

BDO LLP

55 Baker Street

London

YU 7EU

Affairs

21,652,953
5,000,000
500,000
150,000
235
161,347
70,902

Movement during
period from 27

June to 26 Pec Tatat
20156
£ £
167,500 18,465,000
- 289,729
1,239
13,000 87,843
6,000 292,318
45,906
149,377 2,779,228
220,019 963,927
- 616
812 2,820
44,004 49,469
- 118
158 -_________3&
600,869 22,978,545
———— e
350 10,455
1,274 26,282
143 188,647
3,500 22,219
4,950 55,927
57,313 453,208
19,491 285,519
16,101 16,669
699 1,254
5,304 223,920
. 1,000
20,000 703,963
316 1,975
355 105,651
- 35
12,500 237,786
9,981
500
- 5
- 300
13,126 21,31
2,104 764N
1,913
158,537 1,945,053
e
19,766,960
161,583 161,563
43,388
1,061,561
22,978,545

—_——————

Arron Kendal!l & Simen Thomas
Joint Administrators

tAoorfields Corperate Recovery Ltd
88 Wood 5treet

London

EC2V 7QF

24 January 2017




ey paceyoy pes). 4
La'tor £6 pSitsot sr1aes 0z 298 o5y 007831 0Z orLe 04 195'ESt tb'tet §§ oL 5T ¥ LE gL g5 3
06STL'ZL oTTx o STLT i Y S 10 ST "yl
SCELLL -4 STEWT 534 8. Tad oLy Qassy S0 dm el &
01 1 [ [+ g [~ LoRsaED 153G 0
o0 194'550 QLR 05 £53 05y 00 285 L e St SLHRE S5 aLLST Fidid IR PAERY Aaad0ad 90
[ 13- 4 T S49TC'S 541T vopuRdny U] SRS §9
S0 1er'T 59 19 0SLS"T 5oL Sa500°81 SULE Supmpiue o Wakr ¥y
g 06 L 05 wpY 06 b puLany ©
Buean £ VORTSHTIY RATY 3
L2706} STy orl SI°LLL ¥ So¥ $9°0L STEP6'SS ST asy 09°9T0'ST o} LS} [1a+41d [ 141 ssces ¥ 0SS5 05 #51'01 0T raeL @5 G
or9r o1 oir 010 SRNRRN IO 4
o9 oTL 12y} oy &zl 5% EO{L JEUASRY upnview 51
eBs0l 52 SL9Er Ly 930 50 181TY |- FV: 4 ot eT ] = s2L'h s15T oresw't 219 AMIPUGELRITI LCY UIS £B
Loasud 24 0062y s vt Wi RIS IEHIRD ¥l
0T Ly oL ST 0a' loy:v] 9% SBURAAY (LSUSD LY
oL 3] 0wz =] LI (HESEnLOD Bl
OF 422 o010k o7 SYT .44 00 053 = ) et oot pral i o'y ST ARSETS 0
a4 00 1 osr or o0 o ird w4 05 0 TAMEI] UoRAMNLTY 30
sl niatsz oz ot S1-L1y 53y [y 0% 13 sxoer't ag'vL g ) E1y sz ezl R SWNGSY Buaktd Rl 16
¥ TS 1314 027 szig [+ 81 203 ot Ay PP 50
ol 6412 oy oa"vee 1% ol tog ot} SUCREBRRM S0
51 9L9'L [ ¥=4 srn'c 57T1 |stessy [irad LMBHES HRFURALTY P
|oova's 3] 47 ] (- [ 20 819 (-3 uopeel "t
§0°T80 0L 0593 oERT Ly SRS &3 g [ vaTo
oL oIrs of 4L D ru't orst CL9es' ) (% 4 ST axRrsd] L
USRRIRUPERY D g
£0 £3C SLETLLY o gy SZTRE'L 50 CT 05 9C°08 52 51 RIOLETE D
Lo 4 LY SIS S2 & Suploday o
SL 'L ¥ ST 199°C EE43 o500 8 £ Sujumng ASaeng 19
00°0E'T 05°T 00" 00T 25 FURRS /RI01Y "G MAATT (0
STIRT <5 TN T8 B0 ORI MWTY T
Azrag pue BuLeid 3
LLx It 0} astgl ol 19 o3BT o8z ST ors's T LT 56°5L3°Ch 55 58 aLansg
STLSS STT =4t Fra I LA & Supat T
oc 52901 20 ¢ 0o ozt ooy o0 1088 o ST 3X SHIPUSTY 4D
or'riy'e 0T4T 00 55T oosk Ly ar g oz SOOI LW ¥O
S oritl [ra (ryd Bz Sris T VORTIRNAOG] M T)
watzuieddy ub 2ding g
o0 9T 00°5rT -3 o0 52 oa b feiss s Y
[oen=r4 o [vea~rd oo MIAIY VCRESUSUINDNG V)
IR IRy Al Y
3 L ook IramL | saen TN Tanon F1on AR F10L | =maW F oAl oo | 7oL mon
Lot
uwvd LD TROYHYIY
ADVYIAY TYLOL ANYHD SILS WIHLY FALLISTR HONaS LNV LISTY YIDOVNIW WINLAYA

9107 Jaquisaag 5T o3 (Wounuiodde Jo 2ITp) £107 INBNY L2 W03 Pojdd U3 Jo) D]quojiddy saqwy puR pIBIRUD Il PAINS( - 47T O]

ucpeasiuRIpY U ~ pasi)) {spao} Aemases ay)




T4 $50 6¥ 03 ey put
00 gT6"50T P
T9 8697 TR JUR0
£00GT of MX'Tss £5 8’5 RRLWR
Sroly 5901 0455109 <L §LS SE999 TTE [s57s0s S611L o3°L 00 652 £9T L858 SE'L9S 101 0L®rE
P38 7+ [T 7Y Ly 60 2204 00°% [~ 4218 g ] 2241 Erg]
0b LT oy 00°£50 b 0k STORL 5rg SELRS S0
LS9y 09 §26'83E S5°RT 51 689'C 58 L 00 QLE'? 00 §2 ALROE 56 5154 Sk U6 69T'FS 03 &L
sHsr 43 orors T KT o509t L
Se'rereos ol o8 51 L3 SLREE &'k bop-iv-4 b rd) L ] g1
SL989°5L <9 09 Stoty ¢ Wit ST L 6T 0S'%61 S oo
93921 oz e L 56 ¢ B4 st 00 459 - 0ZICT o9'0
L] ST'0 §L758 500
> Lyi'L o] {teh=i4 St STSE v fa14274 0
TOLRL S0 »0°2Ly HIa 1 g 1al'cr .2 143 DSI0A'T oL 50 08¢ =]
50030 S5 0 SB'DIE 550
|S£'s00'y ST9L SLs00'r el
[ ayrard or Tt oo tr'or or'ezy
SL 40T HE) 54 {D¥'T S4 &
s Lar's 0592 0='Zsr ¢ 05T
SLROT'L L ST'908 ST 0STT 5L
STHOC ST'L ST90E ST
3 FEelL 00y 7 |maL el TR Sneq Jm9L NoH Fmel Tt Jus) inoy 3mel oy
vy IALNITE WEYRYN
|_IoVaAY TYLOL ANYES A4vISWIKIO FANMDAE HOINIS LRYASISSY HIDVIRE SMINNYA

meLgns
e o
ST PUE UOERQRIKE

R30L QRS 7
TPy T RGVOLRE YO
JRupeday 61 Byt To
Fupody AKIIESS 10
Tupoday 11

LTS

SOYPA AR 0

LONPAL 1RUIA-HON Y0
SURD JRIPAIT H

moleng £

HOURW RIRD 64

Auray SupelL g0
WaelTuan evtng L0
SUIPRL FMAINS I ROW $0
SIBPIIIG IT SUTPUITLY 50
04 MAYED D

BAD SN BguIceRd 10

VORMpXA]




STLLS OYF Q0L PR
Poilig
orrel ELOGRLIGE SN0
0% 96T 9 0V TLL il 3y
0L b6b Jesz ) oL 9 [T EXD 0T0T oL oY TELEL 56 9% 09 9LT'91 0317
2T ¥iE o) LE3 09T 00'9ch o0t o} 188 090
oL'L18 T a‘gir 00T oL tex 9’0
€6 65 0B0LF'0 CY Lk 0L} oL F 08 cor'os 06 5
o%00T 0% o6 51 o3t oL 0651
oo ozh oL@
oL iy 0% £02°ST Fred] a6'0as ob 5 98"990'TL SISy o0 £2E'T [ 3
05 63L'ST =29 oo oo [} [ 4T 525y 0 X'z %e
C°S6L CraLE's 91> oThEE oL 0T968°s [y 14 of £Lt 58 ) ozeT 010 oEsTY 0z} 0L LET'S [
SLGHEE StIT of 1T oo SL DL 957 02775 050
e 18 00'osL 051
SYrSrL sezs 0oLt 0T L6869 L LI IS [y E] 09 102 06 0
00°850°C By 00 850'T 5
oTort'L Fxd 05554 R U ¥ [n+]
7 EECN Ere) FE-TY oy FmeL ) FIEeL BT TIGeL | GEoH Froer TERH TMRL SoH
Uy IALMIDE OV
ROVHIAY TYLOL ENvin 23vL8WIHLD FALLNDT HORGS LNYISIESY IOVNYW MINLEYL

oL qas
SUoRnGLAsI] 2
ouncop pur uoRALEAlY [

159 5 1

Joyujoddy o Suposay Ly
Byoday Anmng 10
Sugioday |

el gns 3
SRITY PATIY ARdoUd 50
Bujleag s uoREz R RS T

maLaas a
FRIPUCARUOG/ERY "UBD 5L
Slaat ATMS 40

TN G FNILARArRINaGY 40
YoRtR), (0

VAT

UAEEASHUPY [RASD T

UeRdpIRg

(powiog Supiaday) 9LOT J3QIUI8G 57 03 10T JUN( /T W0LZ POLIAY I Lo} 1qEai|ddy Seqwy puw padieyD AwLL PALTIRG - 4T1 008

UOHRIISIUWPY U - PAYWIT [spaar]) Aemestd oyl



20721 LL0Z Arenuer 0L 110G UOISIIA 1 jo 1 abeg

000 PauTD 3933 (0L
AL ST°96E oyt 000 RE 570 00’0 G (oL
[ve37-4 STH 500 [a] SC0 w00 007 T eSRTIAML
[ +4:724 §ThHE [2:5] =] $00 [T} [ilske} SUORIRSURIL WY T2
g g ) ] 00T oo ] [hh cgpay
ST a5soL 18+] ta't aoe =1°] 00 SURIOAIUTWIRR JRIPS R pRINDDS 25
T4 0S LB <t one w0t $T0 (7] Swuueld T urupy
WK 00 5% oL 000 w0 o0g ®o LERESTUILPY [LRBD L1
W5SR 05'ZEL o0 00T 050 0o o)1) anies e Sdi. 8k
QO 09Thl s 06 a [Fon] STO 090 Bupciuop I5ED 51
N5 05224 050 0ca [e:3] op] ] Voo WLRURddY 2t
o0SST 0055 w b [ ] 0oL g 000 A1 105 DACRSIGUIRY b
1) 3y He35 poddng CIRUOTES 05
Apnoy ebesasy ) oo st HROH [HeL 2 SUYSISIY JORIS JHAD nbeuey Jauied UORIUD JHOM JO HORBILUISSRID

180d @pag isafoid
L10ziQ/0s oL 91L0ZEL/LE weld

pPajWI AUCSIADY SPISILOON palwr (spas) ABMBIESD SUL - LOOSDIHL

Arewwing 3509 3 swill 6dIS Pa|ieleq - Auz dwi




(a} Insert full name(s) and
address{es) of administrator(s)

{b) Insert date

Rule 2.47

The Insolvency Act 1986

Form 2.24B

Administrator’s progress report

Name of Company

The Gateway (Leeds) Limited

Company number

05037556

In the High Court of Justice
Chancery Division
Companies Court

[full name of court])

Court case number

5914 of 2013

We (a) James Money and Sarah Rayment of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, Wil

7EU

admimstrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the pertod

from to
(b) (b)
27 June 2016 26 December 2016
Signed

Jomnt/administrator(s)

Dated 24 v




